

CANESTRELLO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Dalla Liguria, un frollino ricco e fragrante, inconfondibile grazie all'impiego di burro fresco e vaniglia naturale.

Inspired by the Ligurian tradition, this rich, fragrant shortbread cookies is made with fresh butter and pure vanilla.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di **GRANO** tenero tipo "0", Burro (**LATTE**) (25%), Zucchero, **UOVA** fresche da allevamento a terra, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia, Sale, Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di **FRUMENTO**], Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM.

WHEAT flour, **Butter (MILK)** (25%), **Sugar**, **Fresh EGGS** raised on the ground, **Potato starch**, **Wildflower honey** from Sicily, **Salt**, **Raising agent** [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, **WHEAT flour**], **Natural Mananara vanilla** from Madagascar* (0,2%), **Natural flavors**. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM.

ALLERGENI / Allergens

PUO' CONTENERE: TUTTI I TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO, SOIA.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPES OF NUTS, SOY.

ALLERGEN FOR U.S.A. ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS, SOYBEANS.

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g	6 BISCUITS (35g)*	
		g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2258kJ/540kcal	790kJ/189kcal	9%
GRASSI / FAT	28g	9,6g	14%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	18g	6,3g	32%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	66g	23g	9%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	22g	7,9g	9%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	2g	0,69g	
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	7,7g	2,7g	5%
SALE/ SALT	0,14g	0,05g	1%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
***reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts

35,7 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 6 biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 190	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 6g	32%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 35mg	11%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	2%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	15%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0,1mg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0,2mg	2%
Potassium 30mg	1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

ZALETTO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Biscotto della tradizione veneziana, si distingue per l'impiego di farina gialla di Mais Marano e di morbida uvetta sultanina.

Marano Maize flour and soft raisins are the main ingredients of this cookie: a tribute to Venetian tradition.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di mais "Marano" (23%), **UOVA** fresche da allevamento a terra, Uva sultanina (17%), Burro (**LATTE**), Zucchero, Farina di **GRANO** tenero tipo "0", Sale, Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di **FRUMENTO**], Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,1%), Aromi naturali. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM.

"Marano" cornflour (23%), **Fresh EGGS** raised on the ground, **Sultana raisin** (17%), **Butter (MILK)**, **Sugar**, **WHEAT flour**, **Salt**, **Raising agent** [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, **WHEAT flour**], **Natural Mananara vanilla** from Madagascar* (0,1%), **Natural flavours**. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM.

ALLERGENI / Allergens

PUO' CONTENERE: TUTTI I TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO, SOIA.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPES OF NUTS, SOY.

ALLERGEN FOR U.S.A. ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS, SOYBEANS.

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g	6 BISCUITS (35g)*	
		g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	1960kJ/468kcal	686kJ/164kcal	8%
GRASSI / FAT	20g	7,1g	10%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	13g	4,5g	22%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	65g	23g	9%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	29g	10g	11%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	2g	0,69g	
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	7,5g	2,6g	5%
SALE/ SALT	0,84g	0,29g	5%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
***reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts

35,7 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 6 biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 160	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 4,5g	22%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	2%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	12%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0,1mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0,2mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CACAO

DESCRIZIONE / Description

Un biscotto-cioccolatoino, che nasce da un pregiato blend di cacao e si completa grazie all'aromatica dolcezza del miele. *This cookie looks like a chocolate bonbon and is made with a fine blend of cocoas, with a touch of sweetness brought by fragrant honey.*

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di **GRANO** tenero tipo "0", Cioccolato in polvere (19%) [Zucchero, Pasta di cacao (cacao min.: 42,3%), Cacao in polvere, Emulsionante: lecitina di **SOIA**], **UOVA** fresche da allevamento a terra, Burro (**LATTE**), Cacao in polvere (5%), Miele millefiori Sicilia, Zucchero, Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di **FRUMENTO**], Sale, Aromi naturali, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM.

WHEAT flour, **Chocolate powder** (19%) [Sugar, **Cocoa paste** (cocoa min.: 42,3%), **Cocoa powder**, Emulsifier: **SOY lecithin**], **Fresh EGGS** raised on the ground, **Butter (MILK)**, **Cocoa powder** (5%), **Wildflower honey** from Sicily, **Sugar**, **Raising agent** [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, **WHEAT flour**], **Salt**, **Natural flavors**, **Natural Mananara vanilla** from Madagascar* (0,2%), *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM

ALLERGENI / Allergens

PUO' CONTENERE: TUTTI I TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPES OF NUTS.

ALLERGEN FOR U.S.A. ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOYBEANS. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS.

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g	6 BISCUITS (35g)*	
		g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2135kJ/511kcal	747kJ/179kcal	9%
GRASSI / FAT	29g	10g	14%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	18g	6,4g	32%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	52g	18g	7%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	17g	5,8g	6%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	4,5g	1,6g	
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	9,8g	3,4g	7%
SALE/ SALT	0,4g	0,14g	2%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
***reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts

35,7 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 6 biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 180	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 6g	32%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 45mg	14%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	11%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0,1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0,3mg	2%
Potassium 30mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CAFFE'

DESCRIZIONE / Description

Una piccola delizia che riprende la forma del chicco di caffè che racchiude il gusto e l'aroma di una tazzina del migliore espresso.

A delightful treat shaped like a coffee bean, with the taste and aroma of the best espresso.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients

Farina di **GRANO** tenero tipo "0", Burro (**LATTE**), Zucchero, Pasta di caffè (10%) [Caffè (55%), Olio di girasole, Zucchero], **UOVA** fresche da allevamento a terra, Tuorlo d'**UOVO** fresco da allevamento a terra, Caffè tostato e macinato (1%), Sale, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM

WHEAT flour, **Butter (MILK)**, **Sugar**, **Coffee paste** (10%) [Coffee (55%), **Sunflower oil**, **Sugar**], **Fresh EGGS** raised on the ground, **Fresh EGG yolk** raised on the ground, **Roasted and ground coffee** (1%), **Salt**, **Natural Mananara vanilla** from Madagascar* (0,2%), **Natural flavors**. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUUM

ALLERGENI / Allergens

PUO' CONTENERE: TUTTI I TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO, SOIA.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPE OF NUTS, SOY.

ALLERGEN FOR U.S.A. ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS, SOYBEANS.

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI/ NUTRITION INFORMATION	Per 100 g	6 BISCUITS (35g)*	
		g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO/ ENERGY	2222kJ/531kcal	778kJ/186kcal	9%
GRASSI / FAT	30g	10g	15%
di cui Saturi/ of which Saturates	18g	6,4g	32%
CARBOIDRATI/ CARBOHYDRATE	58g	20g	8%
di cui Zuccheri/Sugars	19g	6,5g	7%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI/DIETARY FIBER	4g	1,4g	
PROTEINE/ PROTEIN	8,8g	3,1g	6%
SALE/ SALT	0,32g	0,11g	2%

*peso di una porzione/ *service size
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
***reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Nutrition Facts

35,7 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 6 biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 190	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	16%
Saturated Fat 6g	32%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 60mg	20%
Sodium 45mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	5%
Total Sugars 7g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	12%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0,1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0,2mg	2%
Potassium 30mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CONSERVABILITÀ-SHELF LIFE / Shelf Life

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 12 mesi se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.
Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 12 months from the date of manufacture.

DICHIARAZIONE OGM / GMO statement

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi non sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto non richiede etichettatura OGM in conformità ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunità Europea
The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes do not contain and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This product does not require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SINCE 2007 WE ARE CERTIFIED
AZIENDA CERTIFICATA SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD DAL 2007.
COMPANY CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO BRC FOOD STANDARD SINCE 2007.

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell'uso in accordo.

Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornamenti verranno inviati su richiesta.

The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation.

Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.

Rev. 04 del 30/08/2022

Data / Date: 30/08/2022

Il responsabile / Person in charge: Ing. Sara Pozzerle



S.S. Pasubio, 6 · 36030 Costabissara (VI) · Italy

+39 0444 557 844 · +39 0444 557 869 · loison@loison.com